

No. 33701-4-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION THREE

FILED
Feb 01, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SERGIO MAGANA, JR.

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY

The Honorable Judge Robert Swisher

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

KRISTINA M. NICHOLS
Nichols Law Firm, PLLC
Attorney for Appellant
P.O. Box 19203
Spokane, WA 99219
(509) 731-3279
Wa.Appeals@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

D. ARGUMENT..... 6

Issue 1: Whether Mr. Magana’s constitutional right to silence was violated when an officer repeatedly testified that Mr. Magana failed to attend a scheduled meeting or contact law enforcement to discuss the case..... 6

Issue 2: Whether the court erred by denying the defendant’s motion for a mistrial where an officer testified as to a non-*Mirandized* statement that had been suppressed, also in violation of an order *in limine*, and thereby deprived Mr. Magana of a fair trial..... 13

Issue 3: Whether the court erred by admitting that portion of Exhibit One (the photo line-up sheet) that included a statement of the defendant’s purported date-of-birth, without any foundational proof as to how this out-of-court statement satisfied a hearsay exception..... 19

Issue 4: Whether remand is appropriate to strike or amend the 10-year no-contact-order, which exceeded the statutory maximum for the offense and was contrary to the five-year no-contact-order that was initially ordered by the court..... 27

Issue 5: Whether the court erred by imposing a jury demand fee of \$500 where the maximum jury demand fee allowed is \$250..... 28

Issue 6: Whether the court erred by entering several community custody conditions that were not crime-related or were unconstitutionally vague or overbroad..... 29

E. CONCLUSION 41

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

State v. Armendariz, 160 Wn.2d 106, 156 P.3d 201 (2007).....27

State v. Bahl, 164 Wn.2d 739, 193 P.3d 678 (2008).....27, 30, 32, 33, 36

State v. Easter, 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996).....7, 9

State v. Ford, 137 Wn.2d 472, 973 P.2d 452 (1999).....30

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....22

State v. Guloy, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985).....9

State v. Johnson, 124 Wn.2d 57, 873 P.2d 514 (1994).....14

State v. Kreck, 86 Wn.2d 112, 542 P.2d 782 (1975).....20

State v. Lewis, 130 Wn.2d 700, 927 P.2d 235 (1996).....8, 11

State v. Mason, 160 Wn.2d 910, 162 P.3d 396 (2007).....20

State v. Powell, 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995).....22, 26

In re Pers. Rest. Of Rainey, 168 Wn.2d 367, 299 P.3d 686 (2010).....34

State v. Riles, 135 Wn.2d 326, 957 P.2d 655 (1998),
abrogated by State v. Valencia, 169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010)...32

State v. Riley, 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993).....31

State v. Warren, 165 Wn.2d 17, 195 P.3d 940 (2008).....34, 37

State v. Weber, 99 Wn.2d 158, 659 P.2d 1102 (1983).....14

Washington Courts of Appeals

State v. Autrey, 136 Wn. App. 460, 150 P.3d 580 (2006).....31

State v. Bahl, 137 Wn. App. 709, 159 P.3d 416 (2007),

<i>reversed in part on other grounds</i> , 164 Wn.2d 739 (2008).....	31
<i>State v. Bunch</i> , 168 Wn. App. 631, 279 P.3d 432 (2012).....	28
<i>State v. Curtis</i> , 110 Wn. App. 6, 37 P.3d 1274 (2002).....	8, 10
<i>State v. Duran-Davila</i> , 77 Wn. App. 701, 892 P.2d 1125 (1995).....	20-27
<i>State v. Fateley</i> , 18 Wn. App. 99, 566 P.2d 959 (1977).....	22, 26
<i>State v. Gabino</i> , 185 Wn. App. 1025, <i>review denied</i> , 184 Wn.2d 1021 (2015).....	34, 37
<i>State v. Hathaway</i> , 161 Wn. App. 634, 251 P.3d 263, <i>review denied</i> , 172 Wn.2d 1021 (2011).....	28
<i>State v. Hudson</i> , 150 Wn. App. 646, 208 P.3d 1236 (2009).....	31
<i>State v. Irwin</i> , __ Wn. App. __, __ P.3d __, 2015 WL 8902184 *3, 5 (Wash. Ct. App. Dec. 14, 2015).....	31-35
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 118 Wn. App. 199, 76 P.3d 258 (2003).....	30
<i>State v. Keene</i> , 86 Wn. App. 589, 938 P.2d 839 (1997).....	7-9, 11
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 165 Wn. App. 385, 267 P.3d 524 (2011).....	17
<i>State v. Montague</i> , 31 Wn. App. 688, 644 P.2d 715 (1982).....	15, 16, 18
<i>State v. Moreno</i> , 173 Wn. App. 479, 294 P.3d 812 (2013).....	28
<i>State v. Moten</i> , 95 Wn. App. 927, 976 P.2d 1286 (1999).....	27
<i>State v. Perrett</i> , 86 Wn. App. 312, 936 P.2d 426 (1997).....	16, 18, 19
<i>State v. Rainey</i> , 180 Wn. App. 830, 327 P.3d 56 (2014).....	23, 27
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 183 Wn. App. 947, 335 P.3d 448 (2014), <i>review denied</i> , 182 Wn.2d 1022 (2015).....	27
<i>State v. Romero</i> , 113 Wn. App. 779, 54 P.3d 1255 (2002)	6-9, 11, 12

<i>State v. Saavedra</i> , 128 Wn. App. 708, 116 P.3d 1076 (2005).....	7
<i>State v. Sansone</i> , 127 Wn. App. 630, 111 P.3d 1251 (2005).....	32, 33
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 90 Wn. App. 41, 950 P.2d 977 (1998).....	14, 17
<i>State v. Warnock</i> , 174 Wn. App. 608, 299 P.3d 1173 (2013)	30
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 176 Wn. App. 147, 307 P.3d 823 (2013), <i>review denied</i> , 179 Wn.2d 1012 (2014)	30

Federal Authorities

U.S. Const. Amend. V.....	6
U.S. Const. Amend XIV.....	6

Washington Constitution, Statutes, Court Rules

5B K. Tegland, <i>Wash. Prac., Evidence</i> § 333, at 19 (1989).....	19
13B Wash. Prac. §3612.....	28
ER 801(c).....	19
ER 802.	19
ER 803.....	20, 21, 25
ER 804	20
RCW 5.44.040	21
RCW 5.45.020.....	21, 24
RCW 9.94A.030.....	30
RCW 9.94A.703.....	30
RCW 9A.20.021	27
RCW 9A.44.079.....	22, 25, 27

RCW 10.01.160(2)	28
RCW 10.46.190.	28
RCW 36.18.016.....	28
Wash. Const. Art. I, §9.	6

Secondary Resources

<i>10 Everyday Household Appliances Now with Wi-Fi</i> , available at: http://webtrends.about.com/od/Mobile-Web-Beginner/tp/Wi-fi-Appliances.htm (last visited 1/31/2016).....	39
---	----

<i>A home controlled by wifi... in just two years: Nine in ten household devices will link to web, say experts</i> , available at: http://www.dailymail.co.uk/sciencetech/article-2899321/Home-future-Experts-say-nine-ten-household-appliances-fridges-toothbrushes-controlled-wi-fi-TWO-YEARS.html (last visited 1/31/2016).....	39
---	----

<i>Home Automation</i> , available at: https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Home_automation (last visited 2/1/2016); <i>Your “smart” home devices can easily be hacked</i> , available at: http://www.cbsnews.com/news/how-your-internet-home-devices-could-be-hacked/ (last visited 2/1/2016).....	40
---	----

<i>Smart Home: Best smart home devices of 2016</i> , available at: http://www.cnet.com/topics/smart-home/best-smart-home-devices/ (last visited 2/1/2016).....	39
